2024 Paint Linn County Incentive Program

PURPOSE:

The goal of the Linn County Economic Development Paint Linn County Incentive is to upgrade curb appeal of residential properties in Linn County. The incentive is offered to residential property owners who wish to paint the exterior of a home or housing unit(s).

AWARD AMOUNT:

Awards up to \$500 may be awarded per eligible residential property. These funds act as reimbursement to offset any accrued project expenses such as paint, painting supplies, equipment rental, etc. Painting preparations, labor, and/or volunteer assistance are not eligible expenses. Award funds will be reimbursements, meaning award funds will not be provided until after the awarded project is completed and receipts are turned in with a final report. A 1:1 cash match is required for this incentive.

FUNDING AVAILABLE:

Awards up to \$500 may be awarded per eligible residential property. These funds act as reimbursement to offset any accrued project expenses such as paint, painting supplies, equipment rental, etc. Painting preparations, labor, and/or volunteer assistance are not eligible expenses. Award funds will be reimbursements. Paint and materials must be purchased in Linn County, documented by receipts to be submitted. The applying entity must cash match funding on a 1:1 basis.

LABOR:

The labor used to paint your property is the choice of the applicant.

ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS:

- Applications must be made by the property owner on record with the Linn County Courthouse.
- Applicants must be current on all local taxes.
- Both homeowners and rental property owners are welcome to apply.

APPLICATION DATES:

Applications open January 2024. The last day of each month will serve as that month's deadline. Applications will be reviewed, and award notifications made monthly. This incentive will remain open through November 2024 or until the 2024 funds are depleted, unless otherwise noted.

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS:

- Completed applications must be submitted and approved before painting begins to qualify.
- "Before Photos" must be submitted of the project to be painted for review with the application.
- Paint and materials must be purchased in Linn County, documented by receipts to be submitted. Out-of-county purchases will not be reimbursed.
- All funding applicants agree to complete a final report and provide receipts from project expenses in order to receive funds.
- Projects must be completed, and final reports submitted before December 15th, 2024, unless otherwise noted.

2024 Paint Linn County Incentive Program

Completed application can be emailed to <u>ihightower@linncountyks.com</u> or mailed to Linn County Economic Development, % Jessica Hightower, 306 Main Street Mound City, KS 66056

APPLICATION

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

EMAIL:

I own the property listed on this application form: YES $\ \square$ or NO $\ \square$

I live at the property listed on this application form: YES \Box or NO \Box

All taxes on this property are current: YES \Box or NO \Box

ATTACHMENTS

• Beginning photo of the space where improvement will take place.

PROJECTED PROJECT TIMELINE

Start Date:

End Date:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE: ______ DATE: _____

2024 Paint Linn County Incentive Program

FINAL REPORT:

Attachments must include:

- RECEIPTS from project expenses incurred.
 - \circ $\;$ Paint and materials must have been purchased in Linn County.
 - Out-of-county purchases will not be reimbursed.
- PHOTOS of completed improvements.

NAME:

ADDRESS OF PROJECT:

PROJECT OUTCOME(S):

Start Date:

Completion Date:

Final Budget: